

ADDENDUM TO AGENDA

08/07/2018 3:21 pm

MICHAEL P. KIER
CITY CLERK

TULSA CITY COUNCIL - REGULAR MEETING

5:00 PM, Wednesday, August 8, 2018

Council Chamber, 2nd Floor - 175 E. 2nd St., Tulsa, OK 74103

8. COUNCIL ITEMS

- d. ADDENDUM: Resignation of City Councilor Anna America from the office of Tulsa City Councilor for City Council District 7, only for the term commencing at 2:00 p.m. on December 3, 2018, effective immediately. [CC 8/8/18] 18-604-1
- e. **ADDENDUM:** Resolution requesting the Tulsa County Election Board conduct a non-partisan, special election on November 6, 2018, for the purpose of filling the vacancy in the office of Tulsa City Councilor for City Council District 7, the two-year term of which shall commence at 2:00 p.m. on December 3, 2018. (Emergency Clause) [CC 8/8/18] 18-605-1